debt obligations) is comprised substantially of BDC qualifying assets that satisfy the Company's general investment objectives.

   In September 2004, the Company's board of directors approved an increase in the number of authorized shares of the Company's
common stock to 100,000,000 shares. In addition, in connection with the Company's proposed offering of common stock, the Investment
Adviser has agreed to pay on the Company's behalf a sales load payable with respect to the offering of the Company's shares. This amount will
accrue interest at a variable rate that will adjust quarterly equal to the three-month LIBOR plus 2.0% per annum. The Company will be
obligated to repay this amount, together with accrued interest (a) if during any four calendar periods ending on or after the one year anniversary
of the closing of the offering the sum of (i) the Company's aggregate distributions to the stockholders and (ii) the change in net assets (defined
as total assets less indebtedness) equals or exceeds 7.0% of the Company's net assets at the beginning of such period (as adjusted for any share
issuances or repurchases) or (b) upon the Company's liquidation.

F-7

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2004 (unaudited) and June 23, 2004

See Notes to Financial Statements (unaudited).

F-8

As of

September 30, 2004

June 23, 2004

(unaudited)

ASSETS
  Cash   $ 1,001,505   $ 1,500
  Investment purchase right   250,000   —

  Total assets   $ 1,251,505   $ 1,500

LIABILITIES
  Payable for investment purchase right   $ 250,000   $ —
  Organizational expenses payable   250,000   —

  Total liabilities   $ 500,000   $ —

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock, par value $.001 per share, 100,000,000 and 1,000
common shares authorized, 66,767 and 100 common shares issued and
outstanding, respectively   $ 67   $ —

  Paid-in capital in excess of par   1,001,438   1,500
  Accumulated deficit   (250,000 )   —

  Total stockholders' equity   $ 751,505   $ 1,500

  Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 1,251,505   $ 1,500